DISTRICT COURT, EL PASO COUNTY, COLORADO

CONSOLIDATED NOTICE OF PENDING ACTIONS

ACTIONS AFFECTING MARRIAGE STATUS HAVE BEEN FILED IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF EL PASO COUNTY, COLORADO. THOSE RESPONDENTS LISTED BELOW ARE NOTIFIED THAT DEFAULT JUDGMENT MAY BE TAKEN AGAINST THEM IF THEY FAIL TO ENTER AN APPEARANCE OR FILE A RESPONSE WITHIN THIRTY-FIVE (35) DAYS AFTER THE DATE OF THIS PUBLICATION. A COPY OF THE PETITION AND SUMMONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM SHERI KING CLERK OF THE DISTRICT COURT OF EL PASO COUNTY IN ROOM S101 JUDICIAL BUILDING, 270 SOUTH TEJON, COLORADO SPRINGS, COLORADO 80903 BETWEEN THE BUSINESS HOURS OF 7:30 A.M. TO 4:30 P.M. MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY.

THE ACTION NUMBERS AND THE NAMES OF THE PARTIES INVOLVED AND THE NATURE OF THE ACTION WHEREIN AN ORDER FOR SERVICE BY PUBLICATION HAS BEEN ENTERED ARE:

NAMES CASE NUMBER TYPE OF CASE

CONSOLIDATED NOTICE IS PUBLISHED PURSUANT TO COLORADO REVISED STATUTES § 14-10-107 (1973, AS AMENDED).

DATED THIS 31st DAY OF JULY 2024 AT MY OFFICE IN COLORADO SPRINGS, COLORADO

SHERI KING
CLERK OF COURT
/s/ Christiana Harvey
Deputy Clerk
Publication Date: July 31st, 2024

Published in The Gazette